
M 

Government of West Bengal 

Department of Health & Family Welfare 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

MR Bangur Hospital & MRBangur Super Speciality Hospital 

241 & 249 Desh Pran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 700033 

www.mrbangurhospital.gov.in Email: supdt_mrbh@wbhealth.gov.in, districthospitalspg@gmail.com 

Date: 22.02.2023 
NIQ No: MRBH/EQ/QTNS/20 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
The undersigned is hereby inviting Quotation, for procurement of "Dental instruments & 

consumables", in sealed envelope from the bonafied, resourceful bidders for M. R. B & M R 

BSS Hospital, Kolkata-33. 

The quotation documents will be deposited in the drop box at MRB Super Speciality 

Hospital (9th Floor), within 01.03.2023 up to 5:00 PM & the opening date is 02.03.2023 

at 12.00 NOON in presence of the willing bidders. The quotation notices will available on 

the website: www.mrbangurhospital.org. 

Rate GST Net Quantity 
(Approx) 

SL 
ITEM DESCRIPTIONN /Unit % Amount Rs. 

NO 

One cutting round BUR for Micro motor 

straight handpiece 
Gelspon 

Radio Frequency Advance Electro Cautery 

Zinc oxide powder 
Eugenol liquid 15 ml 
Type 1 Glass ionomer cement (MINI) 
Type 2 Glass ionomer cement (MINI) 
Tetric N ceram( Bulk fill) 
Sodium hypochlorite solution for Dental use 

500ML-3.5% 

5 

8 

2 

9 
12 

Smart Prep 
ldocure pkt of 2 

Calcicure pkt of 2 
Recal LC 
Protaper gold file assorted (size 21mm & 

25mm) 2 set each 
GP point Size 2% (15-40) 
GP point Size F1,F2,F3 (2 BOX EACH) 
Endo Z bur 

10 

11 
12 
13 

14 
8 15 

16 

17 
12 

18 Round bur (size 1 and 2) 6-each size 
19 Formoacresol 

20 Bite paper 
21 Dia Stone Ultralith pkt of 1 kg 

Tetric N Ceram Kit (Small) 

Root canal sealer (Resinoseal) 

Smart temp 
K File 21mm(10,15,20,) each 4 box 

23 

12 

26 Zirconia reinforced Glass ionomer cement 
27 Smart Etch 

Superintendent 
M.R.B. & M.R.B.S.S.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033 ( 



Cont. Page-2 

TERMS & cONDITIONS 
NIQ No: MRBH/EQ/QTNS/20 Date: 22.02.2023 

1. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation. 
2. tems to be supplied must be satisfied by the MOIC, Dental Department. If, any 

dispute is found, the authority reserves the right to reject the materials at its sole 
discretion. 

3. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the quotation at its sole 

discretion without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. Bidders are likely to be submitting the valid self attested (Bidder) copies of PAN 

Card, IT return for at last two years, amongst (FY-2020-2021,2021-2022,2022 

2023) , Trade License, GST registration certificate, with the bid documents, 
5. The accepted rates are valid for one year w.e.f. the date of receipt of purchase order 

copy, otherwise it will be considered as ineligibility. 
6. Payment will be made after submission of Tax in Voice with copy of supply order & 

delivery challan-subject to availability of fund in the respective Head of Government Account. 

Superhtendent 
M.R.B. 8& M.R.B.S.s.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-700033(OT 

NIQ No: MRBH/EQ/QTNS/20(1)/8 
Date: 22.02.2023 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

[1] The CMOH, South 24-PGS, MRBH, Kol-33 

[2] The Accounts Officer, MRBH& MRBSSH 
3] The Store Medical Officer, MRBH & MRBSSH 

4 The Dy. Superintendent, MRBH & MRBSSH 
5] The Nursing Superintendent, MRBH & MRBSSH 

61 The Asstt. Superintendent (Al), MRBH & MRBSSH 
I71 The Store Keeper Equipment, MRBH & MRBSSH 
8] The Office notice Board, 

Sup rintendent 
M.R.B. & M.R.B.S.S.H. 

Tollygunge, Kolkata-70033 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

